
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 

OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT AND SUPPORT SERVICES 
 

Last updated: 07/08/2015 
 

AGENCY PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 

Lauren Dennstaedt 

410-767-5134 

lauren.dennstaedt@maryland.gov 

 

AGENCY PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 

Anthony Gardner 

410-767-5190 

anthony.gardner@maryland.gov 

 

AGENCY PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 

LEAD – COMMODITIES 

Vacant 

AGENCY PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 

Afua Tisdale 

410-767-5083 

afua.tisdale@maryland.gov 

AGENCY PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 

Tearsa Buckner 

410-767-5452 

tearsa.buckner@maryland.gov 

 

AGENCY PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 

LEAD – IT 

John Gullucci 

410-767-5823 

john.gullucci@maryland.gov 

 

AGENCY PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 

Patrice Johnson 

410-767-6839 

patrice.johnson@maryland.gov 

 

AGENCY PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 

Denise Coates 

410-767-5981 

denise.coates@maryland.gov 

 

AGENCY PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 

TRAINEE 

Vacant 

 

AGENCY PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 

TRAINEE 

Vacant 

 

 

DIRECTOR 

Sharon Gambrill 

410-767-5117 

sharon.gambrill@maryland.gov 

PROCUREMENT CHIEF 

Queen Davis 

410-767-5335 

queen.davis@maryland.gov 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR – PROCUREMENT 

Michael Howard 

410-767-0974 

michael.howard@maryland.gov 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR – ADMINISTRATION 

Vacant 

AGENCY PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 

TRAINING 

Theresa Ammons 

410-767-1361 

theresa.ammons@maryland.gov 


